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POLICY TEAM AGENCIES POINT OF CONTACT PHONE 

Department of Veterans Affairs Katry Harris* 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

kharris@achp.gov
606-8520 

General Services Administration  Kirsten Brinker Kulis* 
kkulis@achp.gov

606-8517 

United States Postal Service 
Smithsonian Institution  

Najah Duvall-Gabriel 
ngabriel@achp.gov

606-8585 

Public Buildings 

Presidio Trust Katharine Kerr 

 
 
 
 
 

kkerr@achp.gov
606-8534 

National Aeronautics and Space Administration; National Oceanic & 
Atmospheric Administration; Corps of Engineers – Civil Works  

Tom McCulloch* 
tmcculloch@achp.gov

606-8554 
 

Science, Technology and 
Engineering 

 
National Science Foundation 

Blythe Semmer 
bsemmer@achp.gov

606-8552 

Air Force, Department of; Army, Department of;  
National Guards  Bureau (cases)  

Katharine Kerr * 
kkerr@achp.gov

606-8534  
 Navy, Department of; United States Marine Corps Louise Dunford Brodnitz 

lbrodnitz@achp.gov
606-8527  

 Sarah Killinger, AEC  
 
 
 
 
 

sarah.killinger@us.army.mil
410-436-2527 

Defense 

 
Army, Department of   
(Army Alternate Procedures; policy) HQ Liaison (vacant)  

Bureau of Land Management; Bureau of Reclamation;   
Fish and Wildlife Service  

Nancy Brown* 

 

nbrown@achp.gov
606-8582 

National Park Service; Bureau of Indian Affairs Louise Dunford Brodnitz 
 
 

lbrodnitz@achp.gov
606-8527 

Public Lands Stewardship 

Forest Service John Eddins 
 
 
 
 

jeddins@achp.gov
606-8553 

Minerals Management Service; Department of Energy (property);  
Bonneville Power Administration 

Tom  McCulloch * 

 

tmcculloch@achp.gov
606-8554 Energy Development and 

Transmission 
Western Area Power Administration; Nuclear Regulatory Commission Nancy Brown 

nbrown@achp.gov
                              
*Policy team leader  

606-8582 
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*Policy team leader   

POLICY TEAM AGENCIES POINT OF CONTACT PHONE 

Federal Highway Administration (policy & cases Alabama - Montana) Carol Legard* 
clegard@achp.gov

606-8522 

Federal Aviation Administration; Federal Railroad Administration;   
Federal Transit Administration 

Blythe Semmer 
bsemmer@achp.gov

606-8552 

Transportation 

Surface Transportation Board; Federal Highway Administration  (cases  
Nebraska – Wyoming) 

Najah Duvall-Gabriel 
ngabriel@achp.gov

606-8585 

Dept. of Housing and Urban Dev.; Dept. of Health and Human Services; Dept. of 
Economic Development Administration.; National Capital Planning Commission   

Martha Catlin* 
mcatlin@achp.gov

606-8529 

Department of Energy (grants)  Lee Webb 
Lwebb@achp.gov

606-8583 

Natural Resources Conservation Service; Department of Education Katharine Kerr 
kkerr@achp.gov

606-8534 

Rural Development (cases) 

Economic 
Development 

Small Business Administration  
Najah Duvall-Gabriel 
ngabriel@achp.gov

606-8585 

Federal Emergency Management Agency (Gulf Coast)  Jeff Durbin* 
jdurbin@achp.gov

606-8518 

Federal Emergency Management Agency (non-Gulf Coast) Martha Catlin 
mcatlin@achp.gov

606-8529 

Disaster/Homeland 
Security 

Department of Homeland Security  (all DHS agencies) 
Federal Emergency Management Agency (non-Gulf Coast) 

Katharine Kerr 
kkerr@achp.gov

606-8534 

John Eddins* 
jeddins@achp.gov

606-8553 
 

 
Army Corps of Engineers (permitting)  
 Tom McCulloch 

Permitting 

tmcculloch@achp.gov
606-8554 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission John Eddins* 
jeddins@achp.gov

606-8553 
 

Environmental Protection Agency Louise Dunford Brodnitz 
lbrodnitz@achp.gov

606-8527 

Federal Communications Commission Blythe Semmer* 
bsemmer@achp.gov

606-8552 Telecommunications 

Rural Utilities Service; Department of Commerce (NTIA) Nancy Brown 
nbrown@achp.gov

606-8582 

Office of the Comptroller of the Currency; Office of Thrift Supervision;   
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation 

Blythe Semmer* 
bsemmer@achp.gov

606-8552 Banking 

Katharine Kerr Federal Reserve 
kkerr@achp.gov

606-8534 
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